# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the coversheet and date of execution for trademark assignment improperly previously recorded on Reel 002125 Frame 0204. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest from Polyspec Corporation to PolySpec, L.P. composed of PolySpec, LLC.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polyspec Corporation		08/02/2000	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PolySpec, L.P. composed of PolySpec, LLC
Street Address:	6614 Gant Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77066
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1991486	NOVOREZ
Registration Number:	1767841	PERMAREZ
Registration Number:	1767839	TUFFREZ
Registration Number:	1769315	REZROK
Registration Number:	1767838	POLYSPEC
Registration Number:	1770720	FLAKEREZ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: bcohn@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005006 FRAME: 0878

5.00 19914

900252395

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02457-92-114TO118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L. Cohn
Signature:	/bradleycohn/
Date:	04/15/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=POLYSPECLP#page1.tif source=POLYSPECLP#page2.tif source=POLYSPECLP#page3.tif source=POLYSPECLP#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005006 FRAME: 0879

08-25-2000

# 

101442884

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Name POLYSPEC CORPORATION  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Individual General Partnership Individual General Partnership Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Individual Gener	RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
Submission Type  X New  Resubmission Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Corrective Document Ree! # Frame #  Corrective Document Ree! # Frame #  Corrective Document Ree! # Frame #  Corrective Document Ree! # Frame #  Corrective Document Ree! # Frame #  Corrective Document Ree! # Frame #  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Daley	TRADE TRADE	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Conveying Party Name POLYSPEC CORPORATION  Formerly  individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If Counter to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicite the United States, an apoporation was be a separate document from Assignment.)  Texas  Todas  Texas  Todas  Texas  Todas  Texas  Todas  Texas  Todas  Texas  Todas		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	gianovicasoronia	t providence
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Receiving Party  Name POLYSPEC CORPORATION  Formerly Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Polyspec, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 3) Houston TEXAS  Address (line 3) Houston TEXAS  Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving parties attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Corporation Association Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X New	X Assignment License
Corrective Document   Change of Name   Change of Name   Corrective Document   Change of Name   Corrective Document   Change of Name   Corporation   Corporat		Effective Date
Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party	I International International	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party	Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party  Name POLYSPEC CORPORATION  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership I Goode assignment and the receiving party should be attached.  Other  Corporation Association  TEXAS  TOG6  State Country  I document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	From the second	
Name POLYSPEC CORPORATION 7-27-2000  Formerly		Other Control of the
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name PolySpec, L.P.  DBA/AKATA  Composed of Address (line 1) 6614 Gant Road  Address (line 2) TEXAS 77066  City State/Country Jip Code  Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Possignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	The vertex components of	Month Day Year
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name PolySpec, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6614 Cant Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Houston TEXAS 77066  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		A 1 M
Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name PolySpec, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6614 Gant Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Houston TEXAS 77066  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly	16071992
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name PolySpec, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6614 Gant Road  Address (line 2) TEXAS 77066  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party  Name PolySpec, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6614 Cant. Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Houston TEXAS 77066  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Association Texas  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other	
Name PolySpec, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6614 Gant Road  Address (line 2) TEXAS 77066  Address (line 3) Houston TEXAS 1/2006  Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion TEXAS
Name PolySpec, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6614 Gant Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Houston TEXAS 77066  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recoiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 6614 Gant Road  Address (line 2) TEXAS 77066  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 1) 6614 Cant Road  Address (line 2) TEXAS 77066  City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Chesippestion Must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name PolySpec, L.P.	
Address (line 1) 6614 Gant Road  Address (line 2) TEXAS 77066  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Houston TEXAS 77066  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recoiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Other Texas  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recoiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of	
Address (line 3) Houston TEXAS 77066  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the reciving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 6614 Gant Road	
City   State/Country   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.    Other   Corporation   Texas	Address (line 2)	
City   State/Country   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    X   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Texas	Address (line 3) Houston	TEXAS 77066
Corporation Association  Other (Designation assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	City	State/Country Zip Code
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	$\square$ Individual $\square$ General Partnership $\square$	Limited Faither Ship
Other	Corneration Association	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Summariant V Incommenced	representative should be attached.
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other	
2000 JJALLAH2 00000055 76021225 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	the state of the s
40.00	-	
	40.00	OFFICE ODE ONE!
481 482 150.00 DP	481 40.00 DP 150.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reparding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0204

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 005006 FRAME: 0880** 

gen der Papricipalijonijo listakoro		Nonatan Andrews
FORM PTO-1618B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Represe	entative Name and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Na	ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (7	13)223-4034
Name John	S. Egbert	
Address (line 1) Harri	ison & Egbert	
Address (line 2) 1018	Preston St., Suite 100	
Address (line 3) Houst	ton, Texas 77002	
Address (line 4)		
raues	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do ing any attachments.	cument # 2
	ation Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Tradema	ark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
Trademark		ration Number(s)
76/021,225	1,767,838	1,767,839 [1,769,315]
Account of the Control of the Contro	1,767,841	770,720 1,991,486
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 190.00
Method of Payme Deposit Account	**************************************	· L
(Enter for payment b	by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 08-0879
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Sig	nature	
To the best o attached cop indicated her	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an by is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a rein.	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
71 0 D	Milet	8-8-00
John S. Egbert-A	Attorney for Applicant Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0205

TRADEMARK REEL: 005006 FRAME: 0881 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS Polyspec Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Texas, with

an address of 6614 Gant Road, Houston, Texas, has adopted and used the trademarks referenced

in Schedule A attached hereto, which are filed or registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS PolySpec, L.P. ("Assignee"), a limited partnership of the State of Texas, with

an address of 6614 Gant Road, Houston, Texas, having PolySpec (TX) L.L.C., a limited liability

company of the State of Texas, with an address of 6614 Gant Road, Houston, Texas as a

General Partner, and is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the application and

registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the

trademarks and the said application and registrations, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the trademarks.

This Assignment is executed this 2 day of Avovsi, 2000

By: Mwelling
Name: Milton W. Ellisor

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0206** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005006 FRAME: 0882



# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
POLYSPEC	1,767,838	4-27-1993
TUFFREZ	1,767,839	4-27-1993
PERMAREZ	1,767,841	4-27-1993
REZROK	1,769,315	5-04-1993
FLAKEREZ	1,770,720	5-11-1993
NOVOREZ	1,991,486	8-06-1996
Mark	Application Number	Application Date
7K	76/021,225	4-10-2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/15/2000 REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0207

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/15/2013 REEL: 005006 FRAME: 0883